TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/17/25
1
TPSMC-VR Series
Surface Mount – 1500W
TVS components are ideal for the protection of I/O interfaces, VCC

Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Maximum
Temperature
coefficient of
VBR (%/C)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
TPSMC11A-VR TPSMC11CA-VR GDZA BDZA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 82.5 1  0.074  X
TPSMC12A-VR TPSMC12CA-VR GEEA BEEA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 75.4 1  0.075  X
TPSMC13A-VR TPSMC13CA-VR GEGA BEGA 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 69.8 1  0.076  X
TPSMC14A-VR TPSMC14CA-VR GEKA BEKA 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 64.7 1  0.080
TPSMC15A-VR TPSMC15CA-VR GEMA BEMA 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 61.5 1  0.083  X
TPSMC16A-VR TPSMC16CA-VR GEPA BEPA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 57.7 1  0.084  X
TPSMC17A-VR TPSMC17CA-VR GERA BERA 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 54.4 1  0.085
TPSMC18A-VR TPSMC18CA-VR GETA BETA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 51.4 1  0.088  X
TPSMC20A-VR TPSMC20CA-VR GEVA BEVA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 46.3 1  0.091  X
TPSMC22A-VR TPSMC22CA-VR GEXA BEXA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 42.3 1  0.092  X
TPSMC24A-VR TPSMC24CA-VR GEZA BEZA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 38.6 1  0.092  X
TPSMC26A-VR TPSMC26CA-VR GFEA BFEA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 35.7 1  0.093
TPSMC28A-VR TPSMC28CA-VR GFGA BFGA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 33.1 1  0.094
TPSMC30A-VR TPSMC30CA-VR GFKA BFKA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 31.0 1  0.096  X
TPSMC33A-VR TPSMC33CA-VR GFMA BFMA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 28.2 1  0.097  X
TPSMC36A-VR TPSMC36CA-VR GFPA BFPA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 25.9 1  0.098  X
TPSMC40A-VR TPSMC40CA-VR GFRA BFRA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 23.3 1  0.099
TPSMC43A-VR TPSMC43CA-VR GFTA BFTA 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 21.7 1  0.100 X
TPSMC45A-VR TPSMC45CA-VR GFVA BFVA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.6 1  0.101
TPSMC48A-VR TPSMC48CA-VR GFXA BFXA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.4 1  0.101
TPSMC51A-VR TPSMC51CA-VR GFZA BFZA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2 1  0.101  X
TPSMC54A-VR TPSMC54CA-VR GGEA BGEA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.3 1  0.102
TPSMC58A-VR TPSMC58CA-VR GGGA BGGA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.1 1  0.103
TPSMC60A-VR TPSMC60CA-VR GGKA BGKA 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 15.5 1  0.103
TPSMC64A-VR TPSMC64CA-VR GGMA BGMA 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 14.6 1  0.104
TPSMC70A-VR TPSMC70CA-VR GGPA BGPA 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 13.3 1  0.105
TPSMC75A-VR TPSMC75CA-VR GGRA BGRA 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 12.4 1  0.106  X
TPSMC78A-VR TPSMC78CA-VR GGTA BGTA 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 11.9 1  0.106
TPSMC85A-VR TPSMC85CA-VR GGVA BGVA 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 11.0 1  0.106
TPSMC90A-VR   TPSMC90CA-VR GHEA BHEA 90 100 111 1 145.4 10.3 1 0.107
TPSMC100A-VR TPSMC100CA-VR GHFA BHFA 100 111 123 1 159.9 9.4 1 0.107 X
TPSMC110A-VR TPSMC110CA-VR GHGA BHGA 110 122 135 1 175.5 8.6 1 0.107 X
TPSMC120A-VR TPSMC120CA-VR GHHA BHHA 120 133 147 1 191.1 7.9 1 0.108 X
TPSMC130A-VR TPSMC130CA-VR GHIA BHIA 130 144 159 1 206.7 7.3 1 0.108 X
TPSMC150A-VR TPSMC150CA-VR GHKA BHKA 150 167 185 1 240.5 6.2 1 0.108 X
TPSMC160A-VR TPSMC160CA-VR GHLA BHLA 160 178 197 1 256.1 5.9 1 0.108 X
TPSMC170A-VR TPSMC170CA-VR GHMA BHMA 170 189 209 1 271.7 5.5 1 0.108 X
TPSMC180A-VR TPSMC180CA-VR GHNA BHNA 180 201 222 1 288.6 5.2 1 0.108 X
TPSMC188A-VR TPSMC188CA-VR GHOA BHOA 188 209 231 1 300.3 5.0 1 0.11
TPSMC200A-VR TPSMC200CA-VR GHPA BHPA 200 224 247 1 321.1 4.7 1 0.11 X
TPSMC220A-VR TPSMC220CA-VR GHXA BHXA 220 246 272 1 356 4.2 1 0.12 X
TPSMC250A-VR TPSMC250CA-VR GHZA BHZA 250 279 309 1 405 3.7 1 0.12 X
TPSMC300A-VR TPSMC300CA-VR GJEA BJEA 300 335 371 1 486 3.1 1 0.12 X
TPSMC350A-VR TPSMC350CA-VR GJGA BJGA 350 391 432 1 567 2.6 1 0.12 X
TPSMC400A-VR TPSMC400CA-VR GJKA BJKA 400 447 494 1 648 2.3 1 0.12 X
TPSMC440A-VR TPSMC440CA-VR GJMA BJMA 440 492 543 1 713 2.1 1 0.12 X
VBR @ TJ= VBR @ 25°C x (1+αT x (TJ - 25))(αT:Temperature Coefficient, typical value is 0.1%)
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

TPSMC-VR Series
Surface Mount – 1500W
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Part numberPart number Component Package Component Package QuantityQuantity Packaging OptionPackaging Option Packaging SpecificationPackaging Specification
TPSMCxxxXX-VR DO-214AB 3000 Tape & Reel - 16mm tape/13” reel EIA STD RS-481
VR VOLTAGE
5% VBR  VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
SERIES
TPSMC XXX A
NAMING RULE
-VRC
BI-DIRECTIONAL
Part Marking System
Tape and Reel Specification
0.63
(16.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.65
(16.4)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
F
XXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
Cathode
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Dimensions
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.114 0.126 2.900 3.200
B 0.260 0.280 6.600 7.110
C 0.220 0.245 5.590 6.220
D 0.079 0.103 2.060 2.620
E 0.030 0.060 0.760 1.520
F - 0.008 - 0.203
G 0.305 0.320 7.750 8.130
H 0.006 0.012 0.152 0.305
I 0.129 - 3.300 -
J 0.094 - 2.400 -
K - 0.165 - 4.200
L 0.094 - 2.400 -
DO-214AB (SMC J-Bend)
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
B